Ashley Moore

814 Reese Ave

Lancaster, Ohio 43130
1-(740)-974-0058
anmcreativestudios@gmail.com
Anmcreativestudios.com

@ashole15

Education:

2021

BFA with honors in Painting and Drawing and a minor in Art History, Ohio
University, School of Art and Design, Athens, OH

Exhibitions:

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2021

2020

2019

Step Out of Your Comfort Zone-Joint Exhibition, Hall Pass Gallery,
Lancaster, OH

9 to 5-Joint Exhibition, Hall Pass Gallery, Lancaster, OH
ArtWalk-Lancaster Festival-Solo Exhibition, L-City Coffee+, Lancaster, OH
Perception-Joint Exhibition, Wilkes Gallery-Ohio University Lancaster,
Lancaster, OH
Fathom Member Joint Exhibition, O’huid’s Gaelic Pub, Lancaster. OH
Solo Exhibition, First Friday with Fathom Arts Consortium, O’huid’s Gaelic

Pub, Lancaster, OH

Reality Jigsaw, Group Exhibition, Trisolini Gallery, Ohio University, Athens,
OH

Undergraduate Juried Exhibition, Juried by Imin Yeh, Ohio University Art
Gallery, Ohio University, Athens, OH



Private Commissions:

2022

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

Untitled Mural for Fashion Cleaners, Acrylic and interior wall paint on
drywall (Approx. 10x12ft)

Untitled Window Painting, Acrylic on window pane (Dimensions Unknown),

Lancaster, OH

Untitled Window Painting, Acrylic on window pane (Dimensions Unknown),

Lancaster, OH

Untitled Tattoo Design, graphite and ink on paper (17” x 11”), Lancaster,

OH

Three Generations, oil painting on canvas (36” x 24”), Lancaster, OH

Father and Daughter, graphite and ink on paper (12" x 12”), Newark, OH

In Loving Memory, oil painting on canvas (24” x 20”), Lancaster, OH

Technical Skills:

R
°

R
°

R
°

R
°

2
%
2
%

R
L X4

R
°

R
°

R
°

R
°

R
°

Painting: Oil, acrylic, ink, and watercolor
Paper making

Silkscreen

Ceramics: Wheel throwing, glazing
Drawing: analog and digital modes
Photoshop

After Effects animation

Canvas building

Gold leafing

Sculpture

Portraiture

Jewelry Crafting



