Ashley Moore 814 Reese Ave Lancaster, Ohio 43130 1-(740)-974-0058 anmcreativestudios@gmail.com Anmcreativestudios.com @ashole15

## **Education:**

2021 BFA with honors in Painting and Drawing and a minor in Art History, Ohio University, School of Art and Design, Athens, OH

## **Exhibitions:**

2023	Step Out of Your Comfort Zone-Joint Exhibition, Hall Pass Gallery, Lancaster, OH
2023	9 to 5-Joint Exhibition, Hall Pass Gallery, Lancaster, OH
2022	ArtWalk-Lancaster Festival-Solo Exhibition, L-City Coffee+, Lancaster, OH
2022	Perception-Joint Exhibition, Wilkes Gallery-Ohio University Lancaster, Lancaster, OH
2022	Fathom Member Joint Exhibition, O'huid's Gaelic Pub, Lancaster. OH
2021	Solo Exhibition, First Friday with Fathom Arts Consortium, O'huid's Gaelic Pub, Lancaster, OH
2020	Reality Jigsaw, Group Exhibition, Trisolini Gallery, Ohio University, Athens, OH
2019	Undergraduate Juried Exhibition, Juried by Imin Yeh, Ohio University Art Gallery, Ohio University, Athens, OH

## **Private Commissions:**

2022	Untitled Mural for Fashion Cleaners, Acrylic and interior wall paint on drywall (Approx. 10x12ft)
2022	Untitled Window Painting, Acrylic on window pane (Dimensions Unknown), Lancaster, OH
2021	<i>Untitled Window Painting</i> , Acrylic on window pane (Dimensions Unknown), Lancaster, OH
2020	Untitled Tattoo Design, graphite and ink on paper (17" x 11"), Lancaster, OH
2019	Three Generations, oil painting on canvas (36" x 24"), Lancaster, OH
	Father and Daughter, graphite and ink on paper (12" x 12"), Newark, OH
2018	In Loving Memory, oil painting on canvas (24" x 20"), Lancaster, OH

## **Technical Skills:**

- ❖ Painting: Oil, acrylic, ink, and watercolor
- Paper making
- ❖ Silkscreen
- Ceramics: Wheel throwing, glazing
- Drawing: analog and digital modes
- Photoshop
- ❖ After Effects animation
- Canvas building
- Gold leafing
- ❖ Sculpture
- Portraiture
- Jewelry Crafting